CRESTA RUN

PRACTICE - TOP

3rd February 2025

J.M. Wakeham GB 64.73 63.86
C.W. Chauveau IRL Fall(S) 56.81
E. Nani CH 52.30 52.63
J.C. Lloyd USA 73.43 73.27
A. Cuthbert GB 84.98 83.27
Z.M.M. Mahmood GB 54.84 54.34
A.M. Schuster D 56.53 54.81
T.W.H. Lloyd USA 58.60 56.43
H.V. Yusuf-George GB 79.36 74.65
J.R.T. Hodgson GB 84.86 80.96
R.L. Hoare GB 54.93 54.38
T.G.L. Albers-Schoenberg ESP 55.69 54.46
B.J.L. Summers GB 74.71 71.80
Anatol H. Mueller CH 56.67 56.78
S. Pryor GB 61.27 61.13
C.A.W. Gard SL GB 66.90 66.49
L.E.L. Millar SL GB 63.03 61.32

PRACTICE - JUNCTION

M.E. Isler CH 48.99 Fall(S)
P. J. Ryffel CH 45.92 46.10
Count M. Jankovich ZA 50.62 48.52 48.78
J.M. Wakeham GB 46.05 45.94
P.E.J.V. d'Ornano F 46.35 46.35 46.64
B.J.L. Summers GB 47.02 47.43 46.58
M.G. Luetscher CH 49.59 48.44
B.T. De Hond USA 51.82 51.15
E.W.T. Foster GB Fall(S) 58.97 54.63
M.B. Tempel D 47.79 47.50
The Earl of Devon GB 51.77 51.10 50.31

Fastest Time Top: E. Nani 52.30
Fastest Speed Top: E. Nani 79.06 mph
Fastest Time Junction: T.W.H. Lloyd 43.82
Fastest Speed Junction: T.W.H. Lloyd 75.22 mph

TOMORROW (Inter-Club Event) 8.00 a.m. PRACTICE

SLs must be present by 7.30 a.m.
Over.
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A.M.H. Heald
D.C.S. Veitch

A. Cuthbert

S. Pryor

R.J. Thomson
J.R. Barnes

S.E. Bachmann
T.W.H. Lloyd
J.R.T. Hodgson
G.M.W.F. Oliver
A.T.R.D. Oliver
A. Faggionato
H.V. Yusuf-George
J.D.H. Wills

C.M. Masterson
A. Mehmann

J. Sotto Mayor Matoso
P. Kerdel

B. Pfister

W.P. Shaw

R. Ossen

L.D. Corsten
F.J.L. Buff

M.C. Mueller
D.A. Calvert

E.F. Wood

P.J.E. Kilby

E.P. Cookson
L.G. Shingles
S.J. Dix

I.R. Wason

B.S. Davis

R. Maerki

L.A. Merz

C.A. Bertschinger
B. Portugal

C.M. McCallum
E.V. Wakeham
M.A. Bruce-Smith
J. Schmitt

V. Griffiths

E.M.J. Johnson
E.J. Wall

A. Waise

R.J.L. Page

C. Royle-Davies
Viscount Pollington
S.B. Winkler
Prince Valerio Massimo
G.N. Miller

A. Rozencwajg
A. Brenner

M. Dinan

C. Zapata

M.L. Mattsson
D.J. Pralong

H.l. McCaffrey
E.B. Mosk

J.T. Eiff

SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL

GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
USA
GB
GB
GB

GB
GB
GB
CH

NL
CH
GB

CH

GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
CH
CH
CH
USA
GB
GB
GB
USA
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB

I

AUS
CDN
USA
USA
MEX

CH
GB
USA
USA

47.04
Fall(S)
46.34
46.73
48.65
49.16
48.82
43.99
52.34
51.13
47.06
Fall(S)
48.28
56.71
47.84
47.92
45.41
55.00
61.64
63.80
56.64
52.32
47.96
69.68
68.37
62.07
69.16
57.02
49.99
88.28
Fall(S)
70.02
Fall(S)
57.76
Fall(S)
75.31
Fall(S)
47.21
Fall(S)
68.75
Fall(S)
75.84
Fall(S)
Fall(ST)
Fall(S)
Fall(S)
70.24
98.20
64.92
96.31
84.41
Fall(S)
64.48
76.60
76.80
Fall(S)
63.79
70.54
Fall(S)

48.24

46.26
Fall(S)
4751
47.90
43.82

49.85
46.61
48.99

Fall(S)
48.89
4750
45.35
Fall(S)
59.27
58.83
56.49
51.49
48.88
67.32
59.22
53.62
Fall(S)
Fall(S)
50.05
77.62
Fall(S)
62.60
54.34

71.00
70.50
46.96
72.53
66.13
Fall(S)
74.74
75.32
68.07
73.13
Fall(S)
73.49
80.24
65.83
70.50
96.57
Fall(S)
61.09
70.29
Fall(S)
Fall(S)
65.99
Fall(S)
73.01

50.72
49.44
48.40

53.24

51.86
49.92

58.60
54.96
71.96
57.62

69.07
63.44
61.29
53.30

61.72
75.23

65.27
Fall(S)
70.89
77.63
Fall(S)
Fall(S)
69.21
71.72
68.37
69.22



Name

ALBERS-SCHOENBERG T.G.L.
ALBERS-SCHOENBERG T.G.L.

BACHMANN S.E.
BACHMANN S.E.
BACHMANN S.E.
BARNES JONATHAN R.
BARNES JONATHAN R.
BARNES JONATHAN R.
BERTSCHINGER C.A.
BRENNER A.
BRENNER A.
BRUCE-SMITH M.A.
BRUCE-SMITH M.A.
BRUCE-SMITH M.A.
BUFF F.J.L.

BUFF F.J.L.

BUFF F.J.L.

CALVERT D.A.
CALVERT D.A.
CALVERT D.A.
CHAUVEAU C.W.
CHAUVEAU C.W.
COOKSON E.P.
COOKSON E.P.
COOKSON E.P.
CORSTEN L.D.
CORSTEN L.D.
CORSTEN L.D.

CUTHBERT ALEXANDER.
CUTHBERT ALEXANDER.
CUTHBERT ALEXANDER.

DAVIS B.S.

DAVIS B.S.

DAVIS B.S.

DE HOND B.T.

DE HOND B.T.
DEVON THE EARL OF
DEVON THE EARL OF
DEVON THE EARL OF
DINAN M.

DINAN M.

DIX S.J.

DIX S.J.

DIX S.J.

D'ORNANO P.E.J.V.

SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL

SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL

SL
SL
SL

SL
SL
SL
SL
SL

Split Results

Start Junction
11:12:08 19.32
12:02:43 19.37
10:01:57 0.00
10:31:41 0.00
12:35:28 0.00
10:00:35 0.00
10:29:57 0.00
12:34:07 0.00
08:13:56 0.00
09:36:35 0.00
12:15:53 0.00
09:10:25 0.00
11:21:04 0.00
12:54:02 0.00
07:51:56 0.00
08:27:21 0.00
10:42:59 0.00
07:56:44 0.00
08:39:12 0.00
10:44:29 0.00
10:51:28 19.87
11:42:46 19.94
08:01:56 0.00
08:43:11 0.00
10:49:19 0.00
07:50:36 0.00
08:26:04 0.00
10:41:40 0.00
09:56:34 0.00
11:00:06 39.31
11:50:46 37.95
08:09:35 0.00
08:50:02 0.00
12:47:25 0.00
09:00:24 0.00
10:19:01 0.00
09:51:06 0.00
10:23:30 0.00
12:31:26 0.00
09:39:09 0.00
12:17:44 0.00
08:05:29 0.00
08:46:56 0.00
12:43:44 0.00
08:34:20 0.00

Rise
24.95
24.98
14.12
13.63
13.70
13.93
12.98
13.24
15.94
17.78
22.49
19.56
19.17
17.87
12.50
12.84
13.12
21.41
18.77
18.02
25.90
26.15
15.14
15.15
15.17
13.97
13.51
13.56
12.64
48.11
46.63
22.69
19.21
16.71
13.90
13.55
14.92
14.37
14.15
18.39
17.25
21.30
20.07
19.04
13.31

Stream Bulpetts

36.94
36.38
29.42
28.71
28.93
29.22
27.41
28.79

Fall(S)

Fall(S)

Fall(S)

Fall(S)
41.29
39.39
27.54
28.34
28.98
43.04
36.69
36.02

Fall(S)
38.35
34.02

Fall(S)
34.11
31.10
29.98
30.46
26.64
64.14
62.30
45.79
38.74
36.81
30.65
29.14
32.03
31.25
30.74
39.87
36.75
46.30
43.58
40.40
27.16

43.19
42.31
35.72
34.98
35.32
35.72
33.86
35.38

50.55
47.61
34.25
35.10
35.86
50.89
43.86
43.17

44.43
41.69

41.96
38.01
36.96
37.38
32.93
70.93
69.11
53.63
46.49
44,72
37.71
36.63
38.54
37.79
37.18
47.77
44.36
57.16
53.34
49.12
33.44

Finish
55.69
54.46
48.82
47.90
48.40
49.16
47.51
49.44

72.53
65.27
47.96
48.88
49.92
68.37
59.22
58.60

56.81
57.02

57.62
52.32
51.49
51.86
46.34
84.98
83.27
70.02
62.60
61.29
51.82
51.15
51.77
51.10
50.31
64.48
61.09
88.28
77.62
69.07
46.35

Speed
73.37
74.95
69.07
71.15
69.73
66.09
65.68
64.29

44.35
51.58
67.30
66.50
65.31
51.55
58.80
56.86

73.54
60.24

58.28
63.01
62.27
62.04
67.49
64.94
64.10
55.47
56.07
56.18
65.26
63.89
68.83
68.33
69.39
54.59
53.43
33.20
34.95
41.80
70.85



D'ORNANO P.E.J.V. 09:06:30 000 1344 2729 3357 4635 7117
D'ORNANO P.E.J.V. 10:14:46 000 13.36 2752 3390 46.64 71.35
EIFF J.T. SL 09:49:31 0.00 19.34 Fall(S)

EIFF J.T. SL 12:27:55 0.00 2210 47.02 5528 7301 51.17
FAGGIONATO A. 10:08:18 0.00 12.92 Fall(S)

FAGGIONATO A. 10:35:18 000 1311 2847 3506 4899  62.40
FOSTER E.W.T. 09:01:37 000 1671  Fall(S)

FOSTER E.W.T. 10:20:32 000 17.98 3740 4432 5897 61.07
FOSTER E.W.T. 12:29:56 000 1514 3272 3969 5463  59.77
GARD C.A.W. SL 10:53:37 26.06 33.68 47.73  54.08 66.90 71.15
GARD C.A.W. SL 11:44:14 2534 3317 4734 5370 66.49  71.38
GRIFFITHS V. SL 09:14:12 0.00 17.39  Fall(S)

GRIFFITHS V. SL 11:24:26 000 18.86 Fall(S)

GRIFFITHS V. SL 12:58:02 0.00 20.82 4378 5236 70.89  48.52
HEALD A.M.H. 09:52:25 000 1311 2741 3375 47.04 67.96
HEALD A.M.H. 10:25:47 000 13.08 27.78 3463 4824  67.47
HOARE R.L. 11:10:44 19.78 26.01  37.57 4321 5493  77.49
HOARE R.L. 12:01:16 1959 2563 3695 4262 5438  77.35
HODGSON J.R.T. 10:04:47 0.00 1418 3059  37.60 5234 61.22
HODGSON J.R.T. 11:08:23 31.82 4134 6079 6873 84.86 56.34
HODGSON J.R.T. 11:59:12 31.18 39.77 5734 6521 8096  58.13
ISLER M.E. 08:28:43 000 13.81 2856 3515 4899  66.01
ISLER M.E. 08:52:26 0.00 13.44 Fall(S)

JANKOVICH M. 08:31:29 0.00 14.83 3022 3681 50.62  65.70
JANKOVICH M. 08:57:38 0.00 13.48 2849 3496 4852  67.12
JANKOVICH M. 10:13:30 000 1352 2870 3515 48.78  66.77
JOHNSON E.M.J. SL 09:17:08 0.00 2028 4365 53.02 7584  40.72
JOHNSON E.M.J. SL 11:26:59 0.00 2059 4349 5268 7474 4233
JOHNSON E.M.J. SL 01:00:15 000 21.33 4525 5499 77.63 4176
KERDEL P. SL 07:43:48 000 14.83 3184 3942 5500 58.76
KERDEL P. SL 08:18:38 0.00 14.74 Fall(S)

KILBY P.J.E SL 08:00:18 0.00 2556 4631 5365 69.16 57.61
KILBY P.J.E SL 08:41:47 000 17.96 Fall(S)

KILBY P.J.E SL 10:47:36 000 21.09 4796 5587 7196 56.26
LLOYD J.C. 10:58:22 3248 4048 5446  60.71  73.43  71.33
LLOYD J.C. 11:49:04 3139 39.05 5351  60.13 73.27  70.01
LLOYD T.W.H. 10:03:22 0.00 1214 2561 3170 4399 7457
LLOYD T.W.H. 11:04:59 2111 2723 3981 4612 58.60 73.85
LLOYD T.W.H. 11:55:55 20.03 2587 3770  43.98 56.43  74.04
LLOYD T.W.H. 12:42:07 000 12.33 2572 3165 4382 7522
LUETSCHER M.G. 08:58:58 0.00 13.46  27.66  17.71 4959  63.85
LUETSCHER M.G. 10:17:32 0.00 13.41 2757 3454 4844  66.23
MAERKI R. SL 08:10:44 0.00 1359  Fall(S)

MAERKI R. SL 08:51:32 000 13.62 3159 3912 5434  60.19
MAERKI R. SL 12:48:51 000 1356  30.87 3821 5330 58.98
MAHMOOD Z.M.M. 11:02:02 19.76 2552 36,56 4245 54.84  72.58
MAHMOOD Z.M.M. 11:52:40 19.78 2545  36.40 4215 5434  73.74

MASSIMO PRINCE VALERIO SL 09:30:28 0.00 18.57 39.67 47.62 64.92 52.51



MASSIMO PRINCE VALERIO SL 12:10:26 0.00 18.52 40.14 48.16 65.83 50.41
MASTERSON C.M. 10:24:34 0.00 13.52 28.77 35.12 47.84 71.77
MASTERSON C.M. 12:38:15 0.00 13.50 29.01 35.70 48.89 69.39
MATTSSON M.L. SL 09:42:45 0.00 22.71 50.57 59.18 76.80 52.58
MATTSSON M.L. SL 12:21:06 0.00 20.54  Fall(S)

MCCAFFREY H.I. SL 09:46:28 0.00 18.70 38.55 47.04 63.79 55.53
MCCAFFREY H.I. SL 12:24:11 0.00 19.90 41.46 49.57 65.99 57.40
MCCALLUM C.M. SL 09:03:38 0.00 18.14  Fall(S)

MCCALLUM C.M. SL 10:40:13 0.00 21.17 46.55 54.55 70.50 57.80
MCCALLUM C.M. SL 12:52:18 0.00 22.79 50.37 58.60 75.23 55.64
MEHMANN A. 11:19:21 0.00 13.17 27.68 34.18 47.92 63.87
MEHMANN A. 12:39:44 0.00 13.12 27.46 33.87 47.50 65.43
MERZ L.A. SL 08:12:49 0.00 16.37 35.47 42.67 57.76 59.58
MILLAR L.E.L. SL 10:55:15 21.78 29.14 43.22 49.90 63.03 70.79
MILLAR L.E.L. SL 11:45:55 21.18 28.18 42.16 48.57 61.32 71.80
MILLER G.N. SL 09:32:49 0.00 26.10 70.33 79.19 96.31 53.41
MILLER G.N. SL 12:12:17 0.00 19.35 46.45 54.41 70.50 57.01
MOSK E.B. SL 09:48:17 0.00 22.19 45.07 53.16 70.54 54.42
MOSK E.B. SL 12:25:38 0.00 20.18 Fall(S)

MUELLER ANATOL H. 11:15:16 20.55 26.67 38.38 44.36 56.67 73.54
MUELLER ANATOL H. 12:05:49 20.50 26.67 38.37 44.36 56.78 72.69
MUELLER M.C. SL 07:54:57 0.00 21.98 46.02 53.76 69.68 58.19
MUELLER M.C. SL 08:37:31 0.00 19.79 43.49 51.13 67.32 56.46
NANI E. 10:56:57 19.08 24.55 35.11 40.71 52.30 79.06
NANI E. 11:47:37 19.07 24.52 35.34 40.99 52.63 78.59
OLIVER A.T.R.D. 10:07:27 0.00 12.90 27.87 34.35 47.06 72.53
OLIVER A.T.R.D. 10:33:58 0.00 12.52 26.96 33.47 46.61 70.37
OLIVER G.M.W.F. 10:06:05 0.00 14.63 31.16 37.65 51.13 66.81
OLIVER G.M.W.F. 10:32:42 0.00 14.17 30.00 36.40 49.85 67.54
OSSEN R. SL 07:48:55 0.00 16.33 33.41 40.76 56.64 56.98
OSSEN R. SL 08:24:52 0.00 16.00 32.97 40.42 56.49 56.18
PAGE R.J.L. SL 09:22:21 0.00 19.64  Fall(S)

PAGE R.J.L. SL 11:32:47 0.00 21.51 45.54 53.97 73.13 45.95
PAGE R.J.L. SL 01:05:11 0.00 20.98 44.78 52.77 69.21 55.76
PFISTER BETTINA SL 07:45:33 0.00 17.41 36.65 44.44 61.64 52.72
PFISTER BETTINA SL 08:20:53 0.00 16.22 34.41 42.13 59.27 52.55
POLLINGTON VISCOUNT SL 09:25:57 0.00 20.10 41.30 49.82 70.24 43.05
POLLINGTON VISCOUNT SL 11:36:38 0.00 21.57 45.58 54.12 73.49 46.12
POLLINGTON VISCOUNT SL 01:08:46 0.00 19.89 40.64 49.05 68.37 47.57
PORTUGAL B. SL 08:17:12 0.00 23.56 48.27 56.62 75.31 48.04
PORTUGAL B. SL 10:38:14 0.00 21.80 45.02 53.28 71.00 50.90
PORTUGAL B. SL 12:50:20 0.00 17.55 37.65 45.27 61.72 55.96
PRALONG D.J. SL 09:44:16 0.00 18.45 Fall(S)

PRALONG D.J. SL 12:22:25 0.00 19.55 Fall(S)

PRYOR S. 09:57:48 0.00 13.06 27.56 33.92 46.73 71.05
PRYOR S. 10:27:09 0.00 12.90 27.22 33.52 46.26 71.87
PRYOR S. 11:16:47 21.24 28.22 42.17 48.50 61.27 71.93
PRYOR S. 12:07:17 21.47 28.32 42.00 48.32 61.13 71.40

ROYLE-DAVIES C. SL 09:24:01 0.00 18.44  Fall(S)



ROYLE-DAVIES C.
ROYLE-DAVIES C.
ROZENCWAJG A.
ROZENCWAJG A.
RYFFEL P.J.
RYFFEL P.J.
SCHMITT J.
SCHMITT J.
SCHMITT J.
SCHUSTER A.M.
SCHUSTER A.M.
SHAW W.P.
SHAW W.P.
SHINGLES L.G.
SHINGLES L.G.

SOTTO MAYOR MATOSO J.
SOTTO MAYOR MATOSO J.

SUMMERS B.J.L.
SUMMERS B.J.L.
SUMMERS B.J.L.
SUMMERS B.J.L.
SUMMERS B.J.L.
TEMPEL M.B.
TEMPEL M.B.
THOMSON R.J.
THOMSON R.J.
THOMSON R.J.
VEITCH D.C.S.
WAISE A.
WAISE A.
WAISE A.
WAKEHAM E.V.
WAKEHAM E.V.
WAKEHAM J.M.
WAKEHAM J.M.
WAKEHAM J.M.
WAKEHAM J.M.
WALL E.J.

WALL E.J.

WALL E.J.
WASON |.R.
WASON |.R.
WASON L.R.
WILLS J.D.H.
WILLS J.D.H.
WILLS J.D.H.
WINKLER S.B.
WINKLER S.B.

SL
SL
SL
SL

SL
SL
SL

SL
SL
SL
SL

SL
SL
SL
SL
SL

SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL

SL
SL

11:34:16
01:06:46
09:35:07
12:14:19
08:30:05
08:56:16
09:12:54
11:22:53
12:55:33
11:03:25
11:54:13
07:47:21
08:22:46
08:03:25
08:45:04
11:40:30
12:40:54
08:35:43
09:08:27
10:16:08
11:13:34
12:04:08
09:09:19
10:21:58
09:59:08
10:27:56
12:32:44
09:54:09
09:20:00
11:30:55
01:02:38
07:53:20
08:15:23
08:32:49
09:05:14
10:49:51
11:41:08
09:18:40
11:29:03
01:01:28
08:07:38
08:48:15
12:45:48
10:11:43
10:36:17
12:36:53
09:28:33
11:38:51

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
19.87
19.69
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
30.48
27.96
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
23.21
23.62
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

19.00
18.94
25.25
30.66
12.98
13.03
19.46
18.48
18.27
26.00
25.65
19.58
18.39
13.20
13.51
12.72
12.78
12.94
12.62
12.56
38.63
35.90
14.33
14.81
13.22
13.39
13.50
14.60
18.52
19.25
18.88
12.72
12.93
12.84
12.93
29.99
31.01
19.12
20.91
18.75
16.62
17.04
18.87
14.22
13.72
14.20
29.33
24.91

Fall(S)
40.81
57.83
68.19
27.04
27.27
41.60
39.81

Fall(S)
38.21
36.99
41.29
37.25
29.30
29.19
26.62
26.62
27.30
27.01
26.69
53.48
50.64
28.61
28.77
28.20

Fall(S)
29.54

Fall(S)

Fall(ST)
41.04

Fall(S)
27.14
27.33
26.93
26.91
44.03
44.55

Fall(S)
46.56

Fall(S)

Fall(S)

Fall(S)
39.40
31.54

Fall(S)
31.15
65.43
54.41

50.41
66.55
77.27
33.20
33.44
50.77
48.46

44.26
42.77
48.59
44.36
36.01
35.94
32.90
32.80
33.87
33.80
33.32
60.62
57.78
35.01
34.96
34.77

36.45

50.10

33.72
33.76
33.18
33.14
51.22
50.93

56.10

47.18
39.49

38.41

75.27
62.80

71.72
84.41
96.57
45.92
46.10
68.75
66.13

56.53
54.81
63.80
58.83
49.99
50.05
45.41
45.35
47.02
47.43
46.58
74.71
71.80
47.79
47.50
48.65

50.72

68.07

47.21
46.96
46.05
45.94
64.73
63.86

75.32

63.44
56.71

53.24

98.20
80.24

43.72
49.56
46.13
71.74
72.05
52.21
51.49

74.55
75.28
59.91
63.19
64.63
64.07
73.51
72.85
67.12
66.30
68.82
66.18
66.82
72.03
73.14
65.36

63.83

49.84

67.41
67.99
69.78
71.14

71.30

48.46

55.96
52.901

61.62

41.86
52.84



WINKLER S.B.
WOOD E.F.
WOOD E.F.
WOOD E.F.

YUSUF-GEORGE HANNAH V.
YUSUF-GEORGE HANNAH V.
YUSUF-GEORGE HANNAH V.

ZAPATA C.
ZAPATA C.

SL
SL
SL
SL

SL
SL

01:10:46
07:58:31
08:40:44
10:45:52
10:10:22
11:06:28
11:57:25
09:40:52
12:19:47

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
35.85
31.95
0.00
0.00

21.05
20.39
16.18
15.78
13.63
44.36
40.29
22.90
19.78

44.13
39.51
32.37
32.20
28.56
59.19
55.04
50.30
44.40

52.27
46.83
39.20
39.53
35.03
65.86
61.41
59.00
52.96

69.22
62.07
53.62
54.96
48.28
79.36
74.65
76.60
70.29

54.87
59.87
63.02
58.89
68.06
67.49
67.97
52.41
53.62



